

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 27347

File ID: 27347 File Type: Resolution Status: Report of Officer

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: SOLID WASTE

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Pass

Lead Referral: SOLID WASTE Cost: File Created Date: 08/07/2012

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

File Name: Rodefeld Landfill Expansion Final Action:

Title: Authorizing the City to participate in negotiations and, if necessary, arbitration with Dane County regarding the County's Rodefeld Landfill expansion application, and authorizing the Mayor to appoint members to the Rodefeld Landfill expansion

local committee.

Notes:

Code Sections: CC Agenda Date: 08/07/2012

Indexes: Agenda Number: 12.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin **Effective Date:**

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Author: Doran Viste Hearing Date:

Entered by: smautz@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Approval History

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1	08/09/2012	Tim Fruit	Approve

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

1 Attorney's Office 08/07/2012 Referred for

Introduction

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction

Notes: Solid Waste Advisory Committee; Board of Public Works; Committee on the Environment

1 COMMON COUNCIL 08/07/2012 Refer SOLID WASTE

ADVISORY COMMITTEE Action Text: A motion was made by Schmidt, seconded by Cnare, to Refer to the BOARD OF ESTIMATES. The

motion passed by voice vote/other.

Notes: Additional Referrals: Board of Public Works, Committee On The Environment

1 COMMON COUNCIL 09/04/2012

1 BOARD OF PUBLIC 09/05/2012 Return to Lead with SOLID WASTE

WORKS the ADVISORY

Recommendation for COMMITTEE

Approval

Action Text: A motion was made by Skidmore, seconded by Weier, to Return to Lead with the Recommendation for

Approval to the SOLID WASTE ADVISORY COMMITTEE. The motion passed by voice vote/other.

Pass

Pass

Notes:

1 SOLID WASTE 09/06/2012 RECOMMEND TO

ADVISORY COMMITTEE COUNCIL TO

ADOPT (14 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF

OFFICER

Action Text: A motion was made by Lawton, seconded by Sridharan, to RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT

(14 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER

. The motion passed by voice vote/other.

Notes:

1 BOARD OF ESTIMATES 09/10/2012 Return to Lead with SOLID WASTE Pass

the ADVISORY Recommendation for COMMITTEE

Approval

Action Text: A motion was made by Rhodes-Conway, seconded by Clausius, to Return to Lead with the

Recommendation for Approval to the SOLID WASTE ADVISORY COMMITTEE. The motion passed by

voice vote/other.

Notes:

Text of Legislative File 27347

Fiscal Note

No appropriation is required.

Title

Authorizing the City to participate in negotiations and, if necessary, arbitration with Dane County regarding the County's Rodefeld Landfill expansion application, and authorizing the Mayor to appoint members to the Rodefeld Landfill expansion local committee.

Body

WHEREAS, State law gives municipalities affected by the expansion of existing landfill operations certain rights in the approval process; and,

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2012 the City of Madison received Dane County's written request for the specification by the City of all applicable City approvals needed regarding the County's plans to expand the Rodefeld Landfill located at 7102 U.S. Highways 12&18 in the City of Madison; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec. 289.33(6), in order to participate in the statutory negotiation and arbitration processes regarding the County's landfill expansion plans, the City must, within sixty (60) days from receiving the written request, adopt a siting resolution and appoint members to a local committee formed to negotiate regarding the expansion plans; and,

WHEREAS, if the City does not enact a siting resolution within sixty (60) days of receiving the written request (September 30, 2012), the City may not participate in any negotiations with Dane County regarding the expansion of operations at the Rodefeld Landfill.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec. 289.33(6), the Common Council hereby adopts this siting resolution authorizing the City to participate in negotiations and, if necessary, arbitration with Dane County regarding the County's plans to expand operations at the Rodefeld Landfill in the City of Madison; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor may appoint four (4) members to the Rodefeld Landfill expansion local committee formed as a result of the City's enactment of this siting resolution.